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Morton Goldfarb* Birmingham AL 205-967-6129 janandmort@aol.com
Patricia Robinson* Mobile AL 251-633-5319 robinhausgsd@aol.com
William Robinson* Mobile AL 251-633-5319 robinhausgsd@aol.com
Laurie Telfair* Fayetteville AR 214-801-9334 ltelfair@aol.com 

Kathy Field Casteel* Dewey AZ 928-916-7596 Kfield7950@gmail.com
Susan Godek* Scottsdale AZ 480-614-5768 fsgodek@hotmail.com
Linn Klingel Brown* Cornville AZ 651-226-9080 linnkling@aol.com
Gloria Birch* Cotati CA 707-795-6375 cth4gbir@aol.com
Robert Freeney* Ventura CA 805-642-5324 rfreeney@pacbell.net
Evan Ginsburg* Hacienda Heights CA 626-369-9033 elg440@aol.com
Tedi Ginsburg* Hacienda Heights CA 626-369-9033 tginsbrg@aol.com
Jerry Graham* Ontario CA 909-816-6446 jerrygraham07@aol.com
Jerry Guzman* Studio City CA 818-752-2004 dogdish@roadrunner@roadrunner.com

Ruby Hertz* Oakland CA 510-568-4682 rbethgsd@aol.com 

Samuel Israel* Solvang CA 310-614-2870 sisrael@ifklaw.com 

Michael Lynch* Sonoma CA 415-735-8356 michaelmorganlynch@gmail.com
Twyla Miner* Riverside CA 951-780-5084 tminer1@aol.com
Daniel Mosher* Mt. Shasta CA 530-926-4915 dan@moshercommercial.com
William Petterson* Penngrove CA 707-321-6757 Sonomabill51@gmail.com

Channing Sheets* (JEC) San Francisco CA 415-254-2582 Cashe90@hotmail.com

Diane Silver-Strasser* Taft CA 631-922-2531 Kmgraphic2@aol.com

Deborah Stern* Calabasas CA 818-207-6448 sterndeborah@msn.com

Kenneth Tank* Sun City CA 760-902-1209 tanksr@gmail.com
Michel Chaloux* Ville Lorraine, QC CAN 450-621-4373 michel.chaloux@videotron.ca
Jack Kilgour* Vancouver, BC CAN 604-783-1939 Johnkilgour1239@gmail.com 

Richard Lortie* St. Antoine De Tilly CAN 418-999-6706 lacomtessediane@gmail.com 

Tony Monk* Bolton, ONT CAN 905-951-3989 tonycmonk@gmail.com

Tony Vandendool* Caledonia, ONT CAN 905-730-6071 tonyvandendool@hotmail.com
Doris Farrell* Roxbury CT 860-354-9515 farmilgsd@aol.com
Barbara Lopez* Killingworth CT 860-663-1732 totanapiperhill@aol.com
Edwina Trocki* Sandy Hook CT 203-526-8118 legatehill@yahoo.com

Charles Mardecz* Dover DE 609-221-4253 mardecz@aol.com

Dick Jones* Palm City FL 772-486-2359 Dick_jones@bellsouth.net



German Shepherd Dog Mentors
Revised 12/8/2022

First Name Last Name City State Phone Email
Jorge Noya* Fort Pierce FL 772-489-5665 noyajp@aol.com
Rita Sandell* Naples FL 239-649-8056 magic4sure@yahoo.com
Amy Safdir* Palm City FL 772-341-2942 amsaf@aol.com

Linda Bankhead* Jasper GA 404-936-5136 Lindabankhead44@gmail.com 

Carmen Battaglia* Roswell GA 678-428-3048 Carmentbattaglia513@gmail.com 

John Bemont* Jasper GA 404-432-6965 bemontj@bellsouth.net

Vicki Roye Bemont* (JEC) Jasper GA 901-299-9458 Vicki.roye@yahoo.com

Lynda Bragg-Workman* Hephzibah GA 706-825-6834 lyndabraggworkman@gmail.com

Dr. Douglas Crane* Duluth GA 770-403-7900 Dlcrane75@hotmail.com
Mary Gattone* Conyers GA 770-922-2172 destinogs1@aol.com
Nancy Harper-Mulvaney* Roswell GA 678-523-9940 nancy@heinerburgshepherds.com

William Leonard* Fairburn GA 678-603-8275 totalgsd@hughes.net

James   Moses* Roswell GA 770-329-4768 Jmoses0924@aol.com

Jennifer Root* White GA 925-586-5112 rivendellj@windstream.net
Kathleen Steen* Alpharetta GA 770-751-0311 kathleensteen@bellsouth.net
Kevin Reynolds* Rising Fawn GA 423-593-5469 dkmrkr@gmail.com
Frank Fasano* Adel IA 515-993-1932 Fk.fasano@gmail.com
Anita Clouse* Auburn IL 217-816-2597 Ranita.kennels@yahoo.com
Mary Ann Imhoff* Warrenville IL 630-393-9197 maryimhoff@aol.com
Cindy Meyer* Cherry Valley IL 815-985-4707 bckennel@aol.com
Gary Szymczak* Schaumburg IL 630-980-4438 pagairs@aol.com
Bonnie Money* New Palestine IN 317-452-2204 blmoney@att.net
Kenneth Downing* Tonganoxie KS 913-845-2435 abraxaskp@prodigy.net
Dr. Mary Adelman* Hazel KY 270-436-2858 maryba@toast.net
Dr. Didier Ardoin* Eunice LA 337-457-3909 cudjoegsd@charter.net
Lee Brown* Slidell LA 504-722-8313 leborwngsd@aol.com
Randall Chesnut* Broussard LA 337-344-9667 Rchesnut70518@att.net
Debra Ann Hokkanen* Holden MA 508-852-4473
Brenda Newby* Street MD 410-457-8566 kebre1@aol.com
LaMar Frederick* Lambertville MI 734-854-1913 crfrederick@toast.net
Richard (Rick) Orlowski Livonia MI 734-425-9574 rikorgsd@att.net
Francis Rood* Ada MI 616-874-7713 hylock@comcast.net
Grant Winchell* Freeland MI 989-430-3342 grantwinch@aol.com
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Virginia Altman* Roseville MN 651-481-0704 ginialtman@aol.com
Dr. Stephen Bloom* Two Harbors MN 218-269-5999 bloomsberrys@yahoo.com

Robert Drescher*(JEC Chair) Inver Grove Heights MN 727-654-1803 rdrescher@comcast.net
Paul Johnson* Elko MN 952-461-3401
Michael Metz (JEC) Roseville MN 651-489-7467 lindenhillgsd@comcast.net
Lewis Bunch* Kansas City MO 816-941-8725 lewieb@aol.com
Steve Dobbins Fulton MO 573-642-0623 Cimarrongsd2@aol.com
Karen Hynek* Marthasville MO 636-219-6991 jokaregs@aol.com
Herman Stiefferman* Dittmer MO 636-274-3292 hstiefferm@aol.com
Cyndi Flautt* Brandon MS 601-594-9351 caretti1@comcast.net

Joann (Corbin) Richards* Great Falls MT 406-308-9532 joellegsd@gmail.com

Kathy Potter* Ivanhoe NC 910-297-5543 tokaye@earthlink.net

Fred Schmidtke* Wake Forest NC 919-280-3525 fcconsult@yahoo.com
Kenneth Rayner* Hamilton NJ 609-587-2586 jaken5995@aol.com
Karin Wagner* Hampton NJ 908-735-6217 karin@alkarah.com
Sharon Newcomb* (JEC) Santa Fe NM 505-670-3646 snew0444@aol.com
Herbert Drew* Jean NV 702-723-1227 Herbertdrew2@aol.com
Jamie Walker* NV 505-873-3322 windwalkergsds@cs.com
Ann Barbash* Victor NY 585-924-2525 barbash@aol.com
Steven Barbash* Victor NY 585-924-2525 barbash@aol.com
Norma Hansburg* Walker Valley NY 845-647-4279 nhansburgh@hvc.rr.com
Rosalind Schaefer* Sands Point NY 516-883-2790 Rsfs1@aol.com
Joseph Beccia Valley City OH 330-350-1345 Joe.beccia@gmail.com
Joan Fox* Chargrin Falls OH 440-543-9165 campaigners@adelphia.net
Charlotte LaRosa* Grove City OH 614-875-0473 jclala@aol.com
Joseph LaRosa* Grove City OH 614-875-0473 jclala@aol.com
Jeffrey pyle* Canton OH 812-589-8751 Windfallgsd@gmail.com
Jon White* Springfield OH 937-325-6464 jonboy937@aol.com
Linda Clark* Tulsa OK 918-625-8124 laclarkaht@aol.com

Ann Schilling Gray* Vinita OK 918-637-0515 Agray40366@aol.com

Carol Smith* Oklahoma City OK 405-570-0078 Crsmith1023@att.net
Christine Cameron* LaPine OR 541-536-1220 chowfull@hotmail.com 
Christine Carter* N. Keizer OR 503-393-9374 kristgsd@aol.com
Ellie Carson* Albany OR 503-838-0401 Ellie.carson40@att.net
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Johanna Rand* Coos Bay OR 541-267-6258 joannarand@aol.com
Michael Cheeks* Easton PA 484-544-1233 trafalgargsds@yahoo.com

Christina Halliday* Waynesburg PA 724-747-2689 bisgsd@hotmail.com
Maryellen Kish* Pennsburgh PA 215-541-0535 Maryellen.kish@gmail.com
Barbara Hefner* Pelzer SC 864-947-9912 barbmarkh@aol.com
Philip Miller* Simpsonville SC 864-346-5864 Pg4hilo@gmail.com

Judy Bendt* Piedmont SD 605-390-3575 All4moriah@gmail.com
William Burggraaf* Sioux Falls SD 605-336-8873 wjbj2@sio.midco.net
Marie Falconer* Athens TN 413-583-6877 Mylaone10@aol.com
Harlowe Jahelka* Monterey TN 931-839-2749 hcj2@frontiernet.net
Firouz Shahrokhi* Nashville TN 615-383-4906 shahrokhi729@aol.com
Nanci Nellis* Alvord TX 940-427-4481 crosstimbr@aol.com
Ileana Nogueras* Decatur TX 940-399-6569 Inquestgsd@aol.com

Dr. Carol White-Moser Canton TX 903-279-9826 carolwhitemoser@gmail.com
Max Thompson* Draper UT 801-571-7584
Dorman (Don) Willett* Lindon UT 801-785-3473 timpviewshepherds@juno.com
Randolph (Randy) Darnell* North Chesterfield VA 804-467-3839 acara1997@aol.com

Lorry Bellah* Yakima WA 253-740-2048 lenlorshep@aol.com

Candy Foss* Pasco WA 509-528-5743 crbryden@msn.com
Helen Franklin* Bellingham WA 360-933-1877 helenfranklin520@gmail.com
Randy Hamm* Woodland  WA 360-839-9571 Von.hamm@yahoo.com
Darlene McIntire* Renton WA 253-852-0605 dalenemcintire@q.com
Pamela O'Dell* Snohomish WA 206-778-3170 norberge@aol.com

Pat Putman* East Wenatchee WA 509-884-8258 Patputman42@gmail.com
Kay Reamensnyder* Ridgefield WA 260-887-3449 bedkar@q.com

Betty Winthers* Lynnwood WA 206-999-5734 Winthers.betty@gmail.com
Verna Kubik* Houlton WI 715-549-6365 Vmk4gsds@dishup.us
Dave Rinke* Hartford WI 262-623-0113 langenau@aol.com
Sheree Moses* Wardensville WV 540-219-1647 shereemosesgsd@hotmail.com


